
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1654
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
WI FI FACILITY 
P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

ate: 

(a) Whether some of the markets in Delhi have free Wi-Fi facility for the visitors/shoppers by providing one time password; 

(b) If so, the details thereof; 

(c) Whether such facility will be expanded to other parts of Delhi and the entire country; and 

(d) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO) 

(a) : Yes, Madam. 

(b) : New Delhi Municipal Corporation (NDMC) has informed that they have given permission to provide free Wi-Fi in Connaught
Place to M/s Tata Tele Services and in Khan Market to M/s Vodafone Tele Services. 

(c) &(d): No such proposal is under consideration of Ministry of Urban Development. 
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